SKU# DD_ALGN_409

0
ALLERGEN INFORMATION - Effective 3/4/2026 — 4/28/2026
Tree
Shellfish | Sesame | Eggs | Fish | Milk | Peanuts | Soy | Nuts | Wheat Comments

Donuts X X X X

Peanut X X X X X

Butternut/Crumb/Coconut X X X X X

* *May Contain Peanuts, Sesame, Tree Nuts (Almonds, Brazil, Cashew, Chestnut,

Salted Dark Chocolate Munchkins X X * X * X Coconut, Hazelnut, Hickory, Macadamia, Pecan, Pine, Pistachio)
Bagels * * X * X *May contain Egg, Milk, Tree Nuts (Walnuts).

Sesame/Everything/Multigrain X * * X | * X__| *May contain Egg, Milk, Tree Nuts (Walnuts)

Bagel Twists * X X * X *May contain Egg, Tree Nuts (Walnuts).
Bagel Minis * X * * X *May contain Egg, Soy, Tree Nuts (Walnuts).

Everything X * X * * X *May contain Egg, Soy, Tree Nuts (Walnuts).
Cream Cheese Spreads X

*May contain Peanuts, Tree Nuts (Almond, Cashew, Coconut, Hazelnut,

Muffins X X * X * X Macadamia, Pecan, Pine nut, Pistachio, Walnut).
English Muffin X
Croissant * X X * * X *May contain Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts (Almond, Hazelnut, Pecan, Walnut).
Raspberry Striped Croissant X X * X *May contain Soy
Biscuit X X
Sandwiches/ Wraps X X X X

Sandwiches on a Croissant * X X X * X *May contain Sesame, Tree Nuts (Almond, Hazelnut, Pecan, Walnut).

Sausage or Chicken Biscuit X X

Grilled Cheese (w & w/o Meat) * X X X *May contain Egg.

Avocado Toast (w & w/o Meat) X * * * X *May contain Egg, Milk, Soy.
Bacon Jam Grilled Cheese * X X X *May contain Egg
Ultimate Bacon Jam Breakfast Sandwich * X X * * X *May contain Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts (Almond, Hazelnut, Pecan, Walnut).
Chipotle Hash Brown WUW X X X * X *May contain Tree Nuts (Pecans)
Croissant Stuffers X X X
Ham & Cheese X X X
Chicken & Bacon X X X

o Please be advised that any of our products may contain, or may have come in contact with allergens including Eggs, Milk, Peanuts,
Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts and Wheat.

« Allinformation is based on current ingredients and standard approved product builds.

o Product participation may vary by region.

« Before ordering, please inform a crew member if anyone in your party has a food allergy or intolerance.

« For information regarding a specific flavor, please check on dunkindonuts.com or contact Consumer Care at 1-800-859-5339.
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Tree

Shellfish | Sesame | Eggs | Fish | Milk | Peanuts | Soy | Nuts | Wheat | Comments
Hash Browns
Loaded Hash Browns X
Chipotle Loaded Hash Browns X * *May contain Tree Nuts (Pecan)
Kolache X X X X
Snackin’ Bacon
Omelet Bites X X
Pumpkin Loaf X X X * X *May contain Tree Nuts (Almonds, Coconut, Pecans, Walnuts, and other tree

nuts that may not be listed)

o Please be advised that any of our products may contain, or may have come in contact with allergens including Eggs, Milk, Peanuts,
Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts and Wheat.

« Allinformation is based on current ingredients and standard approved product builds.
o Product participation may vary by region.

« Before ordering, please inform a crew member if anyone in your party has a food allergy or intolerance.
« For information regarding a specific flavor, please check on dunkindonuts.com or contact Consumer Care at 1-800-859-5339.
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Shellfish

Sesame

Eggs

Fish

Milk

Peanuts

Soy

Tree
Nuts

Wheat

Comments

Coffeellced Coffee/Cold Brew
Coffee/Americano

With Dairy

With Flavored Swirl Syrup (incl PBC Swirl)

With Cold Foam (incl Flavored option)

XXX

With Flavor Shot

With Caramel Chocolate or Banana Syrup

With Sugar Free Vanilla

Hot Tea

With Dairy

Iced Tea

Refreshers (Green tea, lemonade, water)

Daydream Refreshers

Lemonade

Dunkin’ Energy Zero

Latte (Hot & Iced)

Chai Latte

Matcha

XX (>

Signature Lattes (Hot & Iced)/Frozen
Chocolate with Hot Chocolate garnish

Cocoa Cloud

Toxic Espresso

Banana Puddin’ Cloud Latte

XXX

Bananarama Matcha

XXX > | >

Going Nutty Matcha

Tree Nuts (Almonds)

Blue Skies Matcha

>

Brown Sugar/ Choc Caramel Shakin’
Espresso

Macchiato (Hot & Iced)

Cappuccino (Hot & Iced)

Almondmilk

X

o Please be advised that any of our products may contain, or may have come in contact with allergens including Eggs, Milk, Peanuts,
Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts and Wheat.

« Allinformation is based on current ingredients and standard approved product builds.
o Product participation may vary by region.

« Before ordering, please inform a crew member if anyone in your party has a food allergy or intolerance.
« For information regarding a specific flavor, please check on dunkindonuts.com or contact Consumer Care at 1-800-859-5339.
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ALLERGEN INFORMATION - Effective 3/4/2026 - 4/28/2026

Oatmilk

Coffee Milk

x| >

Protein Milk

Coolatta

Fruity * *May contain traces of Milk and Soy.

Vanilla Bean * “May contain traces of Soy.

Frozen Coffee - Core

XX |X| *

Original Hot Chocolate (Hot or Frozen)

Rockstar® Energy Punch

o Please be advised that any of our products may contain, or may have come in contact with allergens including Eggs, Milk, Peanuts,
Sesame, Soy, Tree Nuts and Wheat.

« Allinformation is based on current ingredients and standard approved product builds.

o Product participation may vary by region.

« Before ordering, please inform a crew member if anyone in your party has a food allergy or intolerance.

« For information regarding a specific flavor, please check on dunkindonuts.com or contact Consumer Care at 1-800-859-5339.




